

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 120060 - N St. Improvements (16th to 18th)

Bid Opening 01/11/2024				Redstone Construction Inc. (Atwater, CA)		Kroeker, Inc. (Fresno, CA)		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc. (Hughson, CA)		DPI, Inc. (Livermore, CA)		Rolfe Construction Inc. (Atwater, CA)	
NO.		UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A												
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,770.00	\$ 21,770.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,330.00	\$ 28,330.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,507.00	\$ 14,507.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 28,630.00	\$ 28,630.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 24,680.00	\$ 24,680.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,658.00	\$ 16,658.00
6	Monumentation	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,926.00	\$ 23,704.00
7	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	Asphalt Grinding & Disposal	SF	9,417	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,125.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,834.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 25,896.75	\$ 5.85	\$ 55,089.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,251.00
9	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 42,760.00	\$ 42,760.00
10	Remove & Replace Contaminated Soils	CY	600	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 68.66	\$ 41,196.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 52,800.00
11	Remove Concrete	SF	1,235	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,875.00
12	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	288	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,280.00
13	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	LF	84	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00
14	Remove Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
15	Remove 8" Watermain	LF	142	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,514.00
16	Remove 16" Watermain	LF	474	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,290.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,428.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 39,816.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,960.00
17	Remove Water Valves	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	Relocate Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,095.00	\$ 17,095.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,636.00	\$ 15,636.00
19	Install 2" Water Service	LF	72	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00
20	Install 2" Water Meter Box	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
21	Install 8" D.I.P Water Service	LF	35	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00
22	Install 16" D.I.P Watermain	LF	486	\$ 165.00	\$ 80,190.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 116,154.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 116,640.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 177,390.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 157,950.00
23	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	Install 16" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 27,580.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00
25	Connect to Existing System	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 25,670.00
26	Pressure Testing & Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,330.00	\$ 25,330.00
27	Install Blind Flange	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
28	Install 18" Storm Drain	LF	84	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,400.00
29	Install Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,155.00	\$ 30,310.00
30	Adjust Utilities Covers to Grade	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
31	Install Curb & Gutter	LF	421	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,472.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,682.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,890.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,310.00
32	Install Sidewalk	SF	1,314	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,826.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,768.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,652.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 11,300.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,700.00
33	Install Commercial Driveway	SF	622	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 9,019.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,320.00
34	Install Access Ramps	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
35	Asphalt Pavement 3"AC/11"AB	SF	10,293	\$ 11.00	\$ 113,223.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 87,490.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 77,197.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 113,223.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 144,102.00
36	2" Asphalt Overlay	SF	4,406	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,624.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 23,351.80	\$ 5.55	\$ 24,453.30	\$ 14.00	\$ 61,684.00
37	Remove and Relocate Street Signs	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
39	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,428.00	\$ 15,428.00
BID Schedule A Total Bid Items 1 Through 39:					\$ 673,929.50		\$ 707,028.00		\$ 796,479.05		\$ 922,761.15		\$ 1,302,312.00

****Lowest Bidder****

**** Correct calculation from line item typo**